ARTICLE 9 – LEAVES 

Section 9.1.  Sick leave.  Full-time employees shall accrue sick leave at the rate of eight 
(8) hours per calendar month for each month compensated.  Sick leave is accumulated 
to a maximum carryover from one calendar year to the next of one thousand four hundred 
and forty (1,440) hours.   

Section 9.2.  Return to work.  A verifying medical statement may be required when 
permitted under WAC 296-128-660; to assist the City in protecting employees from 
returning to work too soon following an illness or injury; or to protect fellow employees or